
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 310,837
    Money Market 279,331
Total Cash 590,168

Accounts Receivable 227,741
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (54,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 380,170
TOTAL ASSETS 1,144,080

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 56,745
    Accounts Payable 371,787
    Due to PKY Pinellas 214
Total Liabilities 428,747

Fund Balance
    Calculated Fund balance 715,334
Total Fund Balance 715,334
TOTAL LIABILITIES & CAPITAL 1,144,080

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 02/28/2025



Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (67% of year) (67% of year) (67% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 18,428,629 18,500,695 72,066
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 7,593 7,593
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 560 560
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 11,934 11,934
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 96,667 98,072 1,405
    Other Income - Miscellaneous 0 0 4,755 4,755
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 513 513
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 18,525,296 18,624,121 98,825

Expense
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 476,928 476,928 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 2,166,048 2,166,048 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 1,863,993 1,864,001 (8)
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 893,778 980,773 (86,995)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 600,531 600,007 524
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 198,720 199,882 (1,162)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 145,065 146,820 (1,755)
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 192,759 192,759 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 13,248 19,868 (6,620)
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 2,066,688 2,022,380 44,308
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 381,543 373,681 7,861
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 300,067 339,024 (38,956)
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 681,609 656,556 25,053
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 1,053,216 1,065,346 (12,130)
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 5,333 10,930 (5,596)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 1,665,273 1,665,273 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 41,731 0 41,731
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 13,333 9,346 3,988
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 13,333 21,993 (8,659)
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 167 144 23
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 3,333 5,600 (2,267)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 133 123 11
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 167 0 167
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 2,853,172 3,160,154 (306,982)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 31,795 39,325 (7,530)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 7,949 1,800 6,149
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 173,333 2,000 171,333
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 61,603 57,822 3,781
    R&M - Building 168,469 112,313 69,880 42,433
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 263,333 60,197 203,136
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 302,050 234,089 67,961
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 73,333 57,400 15,934
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 610,071 459,943 150,128
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 1,001,549 426,365 575,184
    R&M - Streets 53,654 35,769 0 35,769
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 167 0 167
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 9,333 8,313 1,021
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 85,860 74,172 11,688
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 26,666 28,929 (2,262)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 58,000 58,518 (518)
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 42,000 50,524 (8,524)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 18,525,296 17,606,911 918,385

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 18,525,296 17,606,911 918,385

Excess (Deficit) Funds for the (8) month 0 0 1,017,210 1,017,210
   period ending February 25

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report
For the (8) Month Period Ended February, 2025



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1833 02/05/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,450.00
1834 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,708.50
1835 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,051.19
1836 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 827.96
1837 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 733.64
1838 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 619.60
1839 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 446.37
1840 02/05/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 368.55
1841 02/12/2025 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1842 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 4,758.95
1843 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,029.57
1844 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 835.30
1845 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 629.19
1846 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 593.38
1847 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 457.20
1848 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 411.72
1849 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 362.00
1850 02/12/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 299.73
1851 02/12/2025 Graywater Plumbing LLC 1,275.00
1852 02/12/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,475.00
1853 02/12/2025 Mike Moody Painting and 38,136.22
1854 02/12/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 808,294.82
1855 02/12/2025 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 2,970.42
1856 02/12/2025 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 5,651.62
1857 02/12/2025 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 208,159.17
1858 02/12/2025 SCA Pinellas Utilities, LLC 131,652.00
1859 02/12/2025 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 51,465.40
1860 02/18/2025 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 12,113.27
1861 02/18/2025 AFS IBEX Financial Services LLC 375,452.13
1862 02/18/2025 Alan's Roofing Inc 107,149.00
1863 02/18/2025 Allied Universal Security 21,942.43
1864 02/18/2025 Cintas Fire Protection 1,440.00
1865 02/18/2025 Duke Energy (CLW) 224.61
1866 02/18/2025 East-West Electric, Inc 1,754.84
1867 02/18/2025 Hartford Financial Services 13,681.23
1868 02/18/2025 South Data, Inc. 8.62
1869 02/18/2025 Summit Broadband 261,570.49
1870 02/18/2025 Summit Broadband 2,568.48
1871 02/26/2025 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,460.00
1872 02/26/2025 Marsh USA, Inc. 249.94
1873 02/26/2025 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 300.00
1874 02/26/2025 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 324.72
1875 02/26/2025 Sleuth Inc. 350.00

2,066,283.83

Check Register
Date Range: 02/01/2025 to 02/28/2025




